Greater St. Albert
Catholic Schools

School Configuration, Age & Utilization Data

Name Grades
Albert Lacombe Catholic School K-6
Bertha Kennedy Catholic School Pre-K - 6
Ecole Father Jan K-6
Ecole Georges H. Primeau Middle School 6-8
Ecole Marie Poburan K-6
Ecole Notre Dame Elementary School K-6

Ecole Secondaire Sainte Marguerite d'Youville 7 -9
Ecole Secondaire St. Albert Catholic High Schoo 10 - 12

Holy Family Catholic School Pre-K - 6
J.J. Nearing Catholic Elementary School K-6
Legal School Pre-K - 9
Morinville Community High School 9-12
Neil M. Ross Catholic School K-6
Richard S. Fowler Catholic Junior High School 7 -9
Sister Alphonse Academy K-9

St. Gabriel Education Centre 10-12
St. Kateri Tekakwitha Academy Pre-K - 5

Vincent J. Maloney Catholic Junior High School 7 - 9

Language

English

English

French Immersion

English & French Immersion
French Immersion

English & French Immersion
French Immersion

English & French Immersion
English

English

English

English & French Immersion
English

English

English

English

English

English

Cument Enroliment  Student Capacity

208
213
164
329
314
371

250
685
183
383
169
592
370
381

258
N/A
183
414

396
347
313
536
434
554
602
1008
444
521
420
758
464
531
395
N/A
308
673

Current Utilization
53%
61%
52%
61%
72%
67%
42%
68%
4%
74%
40%
78%
80%
72%
65%
N/A
59%
62%
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Built
1964
1976
1955
1979
1990
1976
1990
1966
1958
1997
1952
1993
1981
1974
2018
N/A
2020
1985

Age
58
46
67
43
32
46
31
56
64
25
70
29
41
48

4
N/A
2
37

Specialty Program(s)
Sports Academy

Sports Academy
Sports Academy
Sports Academy

Sports Academy

Recreation Academy

Sports Academy

Recreation & Sports Academy
Recreation Academy

Online & Hybrid Programming
Sports Academy

Recreation & Sports Academy



