

School Configuration, Age & Utilization Data

Name	Grades	Language	Current Enrollment	Student Capacity	Current Utilization	Current Modulars	Built	Age	Specialty Program(s)
Albert Lacombe Catholic School	K - 6	English	208	396	53%	0	1964	58	Sports Academy
Bertha Kennedy Catholic School	Pre-K - 6	English	213	347	61%	6	1976	46	
Ecole Father Jan	K - 6	French Immersion	164	313	52%	7	1955	67	Sports Academy
Ecole Georges H. Primeau Middle School	6 - 8	English & French Immersion	329	536	61%	12	1979	43	Sports Academy
Ecole Marie Poburan	K - 6	French Immersion	314	434	72%	12	1990	32	Sports Academy
Ecole Notre Dame Elementary School	K - 6	English & French Immersion	371	554	67%	18	1976	46	
Ecole Secondaire Sainte Marguerite d'Youville	7 - 9	French Immersion	250	602	42%	10	1990	31	Sports Academy
Ecole Secondaire St. Albert Catholic High School	10 - 12	English & French Immersion	685	1008	68%	0	1966	56	
Holy Family Catholic School	Pre-K - 6	English	183	444	41%	0	1958	64	Recreation Academy
J.J. Nearing Catholic Elementary School	K - 6	English	383	521	74%	8	1997	25	
Legal School	Pre-K - 9	English	169	420	40%	0	1952	70	
Morinville Community High School	9 - 12'	English & French Immersion	592	758	78%	0	1993	29	
Neil M. Ross Catholic School	K - 6	English	370	464	80%	10	1981	41	Sports Academy
Richard S. Fowler Catholic Junior High School	7 - 9	English	381	531	72%	8	1974	48	Recreation & Sports Academy
Sister Alphonse Academy	K - 9	English	258	395	65%	0	2018	4	Recreation Academy
St. Gabriel Education Centre	10 - 12	English	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Online & Hybrid Programming
St. Kateri Tekakwitha Academy	Pre-K - 5	English	183	308	59%	0	2020	2	Sports Academy
Vincent J. Maloney Catholic Junior High School	7 - 9	English	414	673	62%	3	1985	37	Recreation & Sports Academy